FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-11-2000



101484213

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

8-29-	υ RECORDA	ATION FORM CO PATENTS ON		:T _{Cas}	se No. 1/1098
TO: The Commissioner of F	atents and Trademar			inal docum	ent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type		Conveyance Ty	pe		
✓ New		✓ Assignment	Secu	ırity Agreen	nent
Resubmission (Non-Re	cordation)	License	Chan	nge of Name	e
Correction of PTO Erro	or ame #	Merger		ernment	
Corrective Document Reel # Fr	ame #		se ONLY by U.S. epartmental Fi		gencies) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional	names of conv	eying parties	s attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Franz Dietric	n KLINGER				08/16/00
Name (line 2) Weichgasse Second Party	7, 64347 Griesheim,	Germany			Execution Date Month Day Year
	Lienhard WOLTER 08/16/00				
Name (line 2) Bergstrasse	3, 55606 Hochstetter	n/Dhaun, Germany			
Receiving Party		w	ark if additiona	I names of re	eceiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Boehringer II	ngelheim KG				If document to be recorde is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) Binger Strass	se 173				representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Ingelheim an	n Rhein	Germany State/Country		D55216 Zip Coo	de
Domestic Representat	ive Name and A	ddress Enter	for the first Rec	eiving Party o	only.
Name Robert P. Ra	ymond				
Address (line 1) 900 Ridgebu	ıry Road, P.O. Box 36	68			
Address (line 2) Ridgefield, C	T 06877				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
/2000 DHGUYEN 00000055 02295		FOR OFFICE USE ON	. T		
TETT STATE OF THE	1.3 V3ULUUUL				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2031 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er 203-798-9988
Name	Robert P. Raymond		
Address (line 1)	Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation		
Address (line 2)	900 Ridgebury Road, P. O. Box 3	68	
Address (iine 3)	Ridgefield, CT 06877		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance do	curnent # 2
	Number(s) or Patent Numb	· · ·	k if additional numbers attached
	he Patent Application Number or the Pate tent Application Number(s)	ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb Pa	tent Number(s)
09/625,881			
If this document i	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent / st named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent appli	cation was <u>Month Day Year</u>
	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
only	er PCT application number / if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of F	3	number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00
	of Payment: Enclose	•	
Deposit (Enter for	•	JOSIL ACCOUNT NUMBER	#02-2955
	Au	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes V No
	and Signature	ef, the foregoing information is tr	ue and correct and any
attach	ned copy is a true copy of the ori ated herein.	ginal-document. Charges to dep	
Timothy X. W	ritkowski ne of Person Signing	Signature	August 25, 2000 Date
Italii	011010011011		

Case No. 1/1098

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I (We), the undersigned,

Franz Dietrich KLINGLER a citizen of Germany, and resident of Weichgasse 7, 64347 Griesheim, Germany

Lienhard WOLTER a citizen of Germany, and resident of Bergstrasse 3, 55606 Hochstetten/Dhaun, Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer to, Boehringer Ingelheim KG, a corporation of Federal Republic of Germany, having a place of business at, D-55216 Ingelheim, Federal Republic of Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which is entitled:

PROCESS FOR PREPARING ADRENALINE

which		
	was executed by me (us) on	
\boxtimes	was filed on July 26, 2000, and accorded Serial No.:	09/625,881

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

Agree said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors,

PATENT REEL: 011133 FRAME: 0605 assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applicants for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	DATE
Franz Dietrich KLINGLER Franz Dichrich Wargh	1 // 2
Franz Dietrich KLINGLER Franz Victorich Wingh	Mug. 16.2000
Lienhard WOLTER fundand Wolfer	Aug. 16,2000

RECORDED: 08/29/2000

PATENT REEL: 011133 FRAME: 0606